NOTICE

Paulding County Board of Education
CURRENT 2018 TAX DIGEST AND FIVE YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY

The Paulding County Board of Education does hereby announce that the millage rate will be established at a meeting to be held at the
Paulding County Board of Education Board Room on July 24, 2018 at 8:30 AM EST and pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A
48.5.32, do hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy, along with the history of the tax digest
and levy for the past five years.

County School

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

Real & Personal Ad Valorem
Motor Vehicle Ad Valorem
Mobile Home Ad Valorem
Timber Ad Valorem (100%)
Heavy Duty Equipment
Gross Digest

Less M&O Exemptions
Net Digest

Forest Land Assistance Grant Value
Adjusted Net M&O Digest

Gross M&O Millage Rate
Less Millage Rate Rollbacks
Net M&O Millage Rate

Net Taxes Levied

Net Taxes $ Increase
Net Taxes % Increase

$ 2,719,187,258 $
331,484,580
2,389,120
829,232
25,564

3,144,502,642 $
270,511,790
2,278,520
962,133
57,125

3,566,536,251 $
197,077,380
1,951,153
292,950
58,443

3,843,751,629 $
147,754,190
1,862,849
324,868
153,533

4,267,812,331 $
109,114,430
1,781,714
1,068,015
942,267

4,695,351,018
84,458,480
1,646,786
501,435
133,553

3,053,915,754

3,418,312,210

3,765,916,177

3,993,847,069

4,380,718,757

4,782,091,272

(413,986,896)

(452,043,930)

(511,439,573)

(563,602,175)

(626,135,711)

(697,410,643)

2,639,928,858

2,966,268,280

3,254,476,604

3,430,244,894

3,754,583,046

4,084,680,629

2,786,437 1,830,913 1,182,089 4,196,833 4,247,286 4,352,537
2,642,715,295 2,968,099,193 3,255,658,693 3,434,441,727 3,758,830,332 4,089,033,166
18.879% 18.879% 18.879% 18.879% 18.879% 18.879%
18.879% 18.879% 18.879% 18.879% 18.879% 18.879%

$ 49,891,822 $ 56,034,745 $ 61,463,580 $ 64,838,825 $ 70,962,958 $ 77,196,857
$ 428,819 $ 6,142,923 $ 5,428,836 $ 3,375,245 $ 6,124,132 $ 6,233,899
0.9% 12.3% 9.7% 5.5% 9.4% 8.8%

Note: M&O is Maintenance and Operations




